Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Dow Global Technologies Inc. 12/16/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sorbent Therapeutics, Inc.				
Street Address:	750 East Bunker Court, Suite 900				
City:	Vernon Hills				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	60061				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		<u>م</u>
Application Number: 1084		10840)112		
Application Number: 10840112 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Application Number:					
Fax Number: (312)902-1061					
Fax Number: (312)902-1061 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (312) 902-5200					
Phone: (312) 902-5200					÷
Email: kristie.beveridge@kattenlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator Address Line 1: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP					
Address Line 2: 525 West Monroe Street					
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-3693				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			334942-00400		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kristie Beveridge		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DGTI-to-Sorbent Assignment#page1.tif source=DGTI-to-Sorbent Assignment#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dow Global Technologies Inc., ASSIGNOR, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at Washington Street, 1790 Building, Midland, Michigan 48674, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Patent Application No. 10/840,112, and the inventions therein described, together with all reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), revisions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Sorbent Therapeutics, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 750 East Bunker Court, Suite 900, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, including the right to sue for past infringement, and the patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the Patent Rights in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the patent under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Patent Rights in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

PATENT REEL: 017298 FRAME: 0289 ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver at a future date any and all additional documents that the ASSIGNEE reasonably determines are required to perfect the ASSIGNEE's ownership interest of or title to the invention.

IN WITNESS AND IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, as a duly authorized representative of ASSIGNOR, hereunto set my hand and seal this _//_ day of December, 2005.

Dow Global Technologies Inc. By:

Name: John B. Treangen Title: Authorized Representative

State of Michigan))))SS.:County of Midland)

On this <u>//</u>______ day of December, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John B. Treangen, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Ann Heritier Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County My Commission Expires December 03, 2006

RECORDED: 03/12/2006